

Council of the European Union General Secretariat

Brussels, 7 April 2020

CM 2013/20

TRANS COWEB ELARG PROCED

COMMUNICATION

WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	jan.lindemann@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32 2 281 6317
Subject:	Council decision on the position to be taken on behalf of the European Union within the Regional Steering Committee of the Transport Community Treaty as regards certain budgetary matters in relation to the implementation of the Treaty establishing the Transport Community
	- Adoption
	End of the written procedure

Delegations are informed that the written procedure, opened by CM 1997/20 of 3 April 2020, was completed on 7 April 2020.

All delegations voted in favour.

The result of the written procedure is that Council adopted the decision on the position to be taken on behalf of the European Union within the Regional Steering Committee of the Transport Community Treaty as regards certain budgetary matters in relation to the implementation of the Treaty establishing the Transport Community, as set out in documents ST 6432/20 and 6534/20. The Council's decision will be published in the Official Journal and the European Parliament will be informed about it.

The Council Secretariat takes this opportunity to thank delegations for their kind cooperation.